Microchip Technology - AT91RM9200-CJ-002 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

AT91RM9200
AT91RM9200
12. AT91RM9200 Ordering Information
Table 12-1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Package Type Temperature Operating Range
AT91RM9200-QU-002  PQFP 208 Green Industrial
(-40⋅ C to 85⋅ C)AT91RM9200-CJ-002 BGA 256 RoHS-compliant
35
1768MS–ATARM–09-Jul-09
AT91RM9200
Revision History (cont.)
Document Ref. Comments
Change Request
Ref.
1768JS
Reformatted Section 8. ”Memories” on page 17. Inserted new figure Figure 8-1 on
page 17 with overall product memory map.
Added Section 11. “Package Drawings” on page 33.
1768KS
Updated “Features”  and Section 4. ”Package and Pinout” on page 8 with additional
details on package options.
Updated Table 40-1, “Ordering Information,” on page 661.
1768LS
Ordering code AT91RM9200-CI-002 removed from Section 12. “AT91RM9200
Ordering Information” on page 35
6423
1768MS USART3 0XFFECC000 changed into 0XFFFCC000 in Figure 8-1 on page 17 5067
37
1768MS–ATARM–09-Jul-09
38
1768MS–ATARM–09-Jul-09
AT91RM9200
Headquarters International
Atmel Corporation
2325 Orchard Parkway
San Jose, CA 95131
USA
Tel: 1(408) 441-0311
Fax: 1(408) 487-2600
Atmel Asia
Unit 1-5 & 16, 19/F
BEA Tower, Millennium City 5
418 Kwun Tong Road
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2245-6100
Fax: (852) 2722-1369
Atmel Europe
Le Krebs
8, Rue Jean-Pierre Timbaud
BP 309
78054 Saint-Quentin-en-
Yvelines Cedex
France
Tel: (33) 1-30-60-70-00
Fax: (33) 1-30-60-71-11
Atmel Japan
9F, Tonetsu Shinkawa Bldg.
1-24-8 Shinkawa
Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-0033
Japan
Tel: (81) 3-3523-3551
Fax: (81) 3-3523-7581
Product Contact
Web Site
Technical Support
AT91SAM Support
Atmel techincal support
Sales Contacts
Literature Requests